TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc.		10/25/2021	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd.	
Street Address:	Affolternstrasse 44	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8050	
Entity Type:	Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71526992	DOUBLE INTERLOCK
Serial Number:	77629456	MAGNAGEAR XTR
Serial Number:	74638420	QUANTIS
Serial Number:	71526982	SLEEVOIL
Serial Number:	72239754	SOLIDLUBE
Serial Number:	73036579	DYNA-SYNC
Serial Number:	74005376	E-Z KLEEN
Serial Number:	74272211	E-Z KLEEN
Serial Number:	71695081	FLEXIDYNE
Serial Number:	73634996	GRID-LIGN
Serial Number:	78183133	GRIP TIGHT
Serial Number:	74206761	MAXUM
Serial Number:	72374554	NYLIGN
Serial Number:	72023299	PARA-FLEX
Serial Number:	72404581	POLY-DISC
Serial Number:	72429401	SCHOOL OF TRANSMISSIONEERING
Serial Number:	71674142	TAPER-LOCK
Serial Number:	72411863	TIGEAR
		TRADEMARK

900654538 **REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0342**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76427124	TORQUE-TAMER
Serial Number:	72333179	TRANSMISSIONEER
Serial Number:	78193712	ULTRA KLEEN
Serial Number:	72386007	VIA VISA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7162394300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson
Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=505 MMI_Conf. DOA_ABB MMI to ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd_US#page1.tif source=505 MMI_Conf. DOA_ABB MMI to ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd_US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0343

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal **United States**

THIS DEED is made between:

ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Missouri, of 5711 R.S. Boreham, Jr. Street Fort Smith, Arkansas, USA ("the Assignor");

and

ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Switzerland, of Affolternstrasse 44, CH-8050, Zurich, Switzerland ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in United States as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and

(b) Pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated September 23, 2021, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks to Assignee.

The Assignment of the afore-mentioned trademarks became effective on the September (c)

23, 2021.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on September 23, 2021, all right, title and interests in United States in the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 25 day of October 2021 by

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 25 day of October 2021 by

Michal Molcan, Proxy-Holder ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc. Juliane Weiß, Proxy-Holder ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0344

Annex A

	Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
1	United States	DOUBLE INTERLOCK	71526992	523303	7
2	United States	MAGNAGEAR XTR	77629456	3707877	7
3	United States	QUANTIS	74638420	2236938	7
4	United States	SLEEVOIL (Stylized)	71526982	519161	7
5	United States	SOLIDLUBE	72239754	841056	7
6	United States	DYNA-SYNC	73036579	1016726	7
7	United States	E-Z KLEEN	74005376	1645797	7
8	United States	E-Z KLEEN	74272211	1744283	7
9	United States	FLEXIDYNE	71695081	627320	7
10	United States	GRID-LIGN	73634996	1450388	7
11	United States	GRIP TIGHT	78183133	2844000	7
12	United States	MAXUM	74206761	1802565	7
13	United States	NYLIGN	72374554	937529	7
14	United States	PARA-FLEX	72023299	654417	7
15	United States	POLY-DISC	72404581	966446	7
16	United States	SCHOOL OF TRANSMISSIONEERING	72429401	981451	41
17	United States	TAPER-LOCK	71674142	610648	7
18	United States	TIGEAR	72411863	959778	7
19	United States	TORQUE-TAMER	76427124	2806283	7
20	United States	TRANSMISSIONEER	72333179	915794	42
21	United States	ULTRA KLEEN	78193712	2949796	7
22	United States	VIA VISA	72386007	931502	42

RECORDED: 11/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0345